MD 581.40

12/084925

LAP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 13 MAY 2008 CE

| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 05 - 16 | -2008 | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office |
|---|--|---|
| | | ET . |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent a. 10350 | | documents or the new address(es) below. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and | address of receiving party(ies) |
| Bernard ROSSIGNEUX | Name: Siemens | s VAI Metals Technologies SAS |
| | Internal Addre | ess: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 🖊 | | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Addres | SS: 51, Rue Sibert |
| Execution Date(s) April 23, 2008 | - | |
| ✓ Assignment Merger | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Saint-Chai | mond |
| Joint Research Agreement | State: | |
| Government Interest Assignment | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: FRANCE Zip: 42403 | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent i | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers | B. Patent I | No.(s) ✓ No |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent I | No.(s) |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | B. Patent involved: 1 | No.(s) ✓ No oer of applications and patents |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Musone | B. Patent f attached? Yes 6. Total numbinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (3 | No.(s) No.(s) Poer of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Musone Internal Address: (Customer No. 28204) | B. Patent in tached? Yes 6. Total numbrinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (3) Authorize | No.(s) No.(s) Poer of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ed to be charged by credit card |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Musone Internal Address: (Customer No. 28204) Siemens Schweiz AG, IP I-47 | B. Patent intached? Yes 6. Total numbrinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (3) Authorize Authorize | No.(s) Per of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Musone Internal Address: (Customer No. 28204) | B. Patent involved: 7. Total fee (3 Authorize Authorize Enclosed | No.(s) Poer of applications and patents B7 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Musone Internal Address: (Customer No. 28204) Siemens Schweiz AG, IP I-47 Street Address: Albisriederstrasse 245 | B. Patent I | No.(s) Poer of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 and to be charged by credit card and to be charged to deposit account account of the contract of t |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Musone Internal Address: (Customer No. 28204) Siemens Schweiz AG, IP I-47 | B. Patent in tached? Yes 6. Total numbrinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (3) Authorize Authorize Enclosed None req 8. Payment In | No.(s) Poer of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 and to be charged by credit card and to be charged to deposit account account of the composit acco |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Musone Internal Address: (Customer No. 28204) Siemens Schweiz AG, IP I-47 Street Address: Albisriederstrasse 245 City: Zurich, SWITZERLAND State: Zip: CH-8047 | B. Patent in tached? Yes 6. Total numbrinvolved: 1 7. Total fee (3) Authorize Authorize Enclosed None req 8. Payment In | No.(s) I No Der of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 ed to be charged by credit card ed to be charged to deposit account uired (government interest not affecting title information |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Musone Internal Address: (Customer No. 28204) Siemens Schweiz AG, IP I-47 Street Address: Albisriederstrasse 245 City: Zurich, SWITZERLAND State: Zip: CH-8047 Phone Number: (407) 736 6449 | B. Patent I | No.(s) Poer of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 and to be charged by credit card and to be charged to deposit account account of the composit acco |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Musone Internal Address: (Customer No. 28204) Siemens Schweiz AG, IP I-47 Street Address: Albisriederstrasse 245 City: Zurich, SWITZERLAND State: Zip: CH-8047 | B. Patent I | No.(s) Poer of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00 Ped to be charged by credit card Ped to be charged to deposit account It wired (government interest not affecting title Information ard Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Musone Internal Address: (Customer No. 28204) Siemens Schweiz AG, IP I-47 Street Address: Albisriederstrasse 245 City: Zurich, SWITZERLAND State: Zip: CH-8047 Phone Number: (407) 736 6449 Fax Number: (407) 736 6440 | B. Patent I | No.(s) Poer of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 and to be charged by credit card and to be charged to deposit account account (government interest not affecting title and Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number 502464 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Musone Internal Address: (Customer No. 28204) Siemens Schweiz AG, IP I-47 Street Address: Albisriederstrasse 245 City: Zurich, SWITZERLAND State: Zip: CH-8047 Phone Number: (407) 736 6449 Fax Number: (407) 736 6440 Email Address: patentabteilung.ch@siemens.com | B. Patent I | No.(s) Poer of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 and to be charged by credit card and to be charged to deposit account account (government interest not affecting title and Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number 502464 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John P. Musone Internal Address: (Customer No. 28204) Siemens Schweiz AG, IP I-47 Street Address: Albisriederstrasse 245 City: Zurich, SWITZERLAND State: Zip: CH-8047 Phone Number: (407) 736 6449 Fax Number: (407) 736 6440 Email Address: patentabteilung.ch@siemens.com 9. Signature: | B. Patent I | per of applications and patents 37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 and to be charged by credit card and to be charged to deposit account aurired (government interest not affecting title) and Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date Account Number 502464 and User Name John P. Musone |

PATENT

01 FC:8021

REEL: 020966 FRAME: 0783

48.86 DA

AP17 Rec'd PCT/PTO 13 MAY 2008
ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I/we, the undersigned

Bernard Rossigneux residing at:
Vidrieux
42600 Lezigneux
(FRANCE)

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to

Siemens VAI Metals Technologies SAS

a French corporation organized and existing under the laws of France, having its principal place of business in Saint-Chamond, France herein the "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and for the United States, in all and to any improvements in the

(Title:) METHOD OF MANAGING CYLINDERS IN A ROLLING FACILITY AND INSTALLATION FOR IMPLEMENTING SAME

disclosed in the application for Letters Patent designating the United States, said application being identified in our records as

Applicants File No.

2005P58004WOUS

Priority

of French

,

Application

No. 0553604

and filed as PCT-Application

PCT/FR2006/051223

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States on said improvements;

hereby agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name and that when requested without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this agreement, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all

PATENT REEL: 020966 FRAME: 0784 patents on said improvements in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

hereby covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed had been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Date: 23/04/1008

Bernard Rossigneux

Witnesses:

(type name)

Witnesses: PERRET Lean

(type name)

PATENT REEL: 020966 FRAME: 0785

RECORDED: 05/13/2008